

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 566 of 2002**

Laxmandas Lahre **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

|            |  |
|------------|--|
|            |  |
| 02/08/2018 | <p>Shri Atanu Ghosh, Counsel for the Applicant.</p> <p>Shri Arvind Shukla, PL for the State/Respondent.</p> <p>Heard on IA No. 1, application of leave to continue the appeal through the legal heirs and IA No. 2, application for condonation of delay in filing application for leave to proceed with appeal.</p> <p>For the reasons mentioned in the applications, after due consideration the same are allowed.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Shubham    |  |