

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 566 of 2002

Laxman Das Lahre Versus State Of C.g.

31/10/2018	<p>Shri Atanu Ghosh, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri R.K. Pandey, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on application seeking permission for impleadment of legal representative of appellant.</p> <p>Looking to the facts and circumstances of the case, said application is allowed and applicants are directed to carry out order dated 02/08/2018 within a month.</p> <p>Fix the case thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sharad Kumar Gupta) Judge</p> <p>Kamde</p>