

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 566 of 2002

Laxman Das Lahre (Dead) Through Legal Heirs **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

03/07/2023	<p>Mr. Ashutosh Rathore, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Vikram Sharma, Dy. G.A. for the State/Respondent.</p> <p>Mr. Rathore, Counsel for the Appellant submits that this matter has to be argued by his Senior Counsel, who is out of station and prays for time in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>-Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</b></p>
Chandrakant	