

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CRA No. 566 of 2002**

Laxman Das Lahre (dead) through LRs **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

<b>18.04.2024</b>	<p>Ms. Mita Tandia on behalf of Mr. A. K. Shukla, counsel for appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Pandey, Dy. A.G. for State.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for appellant submits that the health of her senior is not well and prays for sometime.</p> <p>As prayed for, list the case after three months.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) JUDGE</b></p>

Khatai