

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 566 of 2002**

LAXMAN DAS LAHRE (Dead) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS **versus**
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

02/09/2024	<p>Ms. Jaishree Shrivastava, Advocate on behalf of Mr. A.K. Shukla, Advocate for the Appellants.</p> <p>Ms. Smita Jha, P.L. for the State/Respondent.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> <p>Sourabh P.</p>
------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------