



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CRA No. 566 of 2002**

Laxman Das Lahre (Dead) Through Legal Heirs **Versus** State of  
Chhattisgarh

**Order Sheet**

<p><b>04/11/2024</b></p> <p>Rahul Dewangan</p>	<p>Ms. Jaishri Shrivastava, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Smita Jha, Panel Lawyer for the State. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time. As prayed, list the case after three weeks.</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
--	--