



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CRA No. 566 of 2002**

LAXMAN DAS LAHRE (Dead) Through legal heirs **versus** STATE OF  
CHHATTISGARH

02/12/2024	<p>Ms. Mamta Gendle, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Arpit Agrawal, P.L. for the State/Respondent.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, list this matter in the week commencing 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- <b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Sourabh P.</p>