

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 566 of 2002**

LAXMAN DAS LAHRE (Dead) Through legal heirs **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

15/01/2025	<p>Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Kalpesh Ruparel, P. L. for the State.</p> <p>Looking to the Investigating Officer (PW-6), list this case before another Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- ({Sachin Singh Rajput}) Judge</p> <p>Parul</p>