



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**Order Sheet**

**CRA No. 566 of 2002**

LAXMAN DAS LAHRE (Dead) Through legal heirs **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

28/04/2025	<p>Mr. Vikas Ghritlahre, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, counsel for appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Jitendra Shrivastava, GA for the State.</p> <p>This case is adjourned.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma ) <b>Judge</b></p>
<i>Vasant</i>	