

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 566 of 2002**

LAXMAN DAS LAHRE (Dead) Through legal heirs
versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

22/09/2025	<p>Ms. Tanusha Pathak, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Saumitra Kesharwani, PL for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time.</p> <p>As prayed, list it in the month of November, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p> <p>ashu</p>