



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
CRA No. 566 of 2002

Laxman Das Lahre (Dead) through legal heirs & Ors
Versus
State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

21.01.2026	<p>Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Surendra Dewangan, PL for the State.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case in the second week of March 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p>

J/-